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Clock
Time
1 3669 K gi;lsllegnel M us 32:04.97 32:00.60 6:26
2 3572 Z Zach M Fort Wayne IN us 32:11.82 32:07.30 6:28
Arnett
3 3668 K giLeIdel M us 32:40.56 32:36.85 6:34
4 3650 W \évadhe M Huntertown IN us 34:25.43 34:18.32 6:54
ucns
5 3634 T ;Odd M Fremont IN us 34:38.13 34:33.01 6:57
quires
6 3641 \Rlzznstra M Fort Wayne IN us 35:21.22 35:15.75 7:06
7 3583 J é(:::g];ler M Fremont IN us 37:33.98 37:27.44 7:32
3580 M Fort Wayne IN us 37:56.10 37:45.97 7:36
8 T gra;/Ills y
u
3649 . Auburn IN us 38:01.28 37:54.72 7:38
° ’ glejr;lntance
10 3606 J :lui':::m Fort Wayne IN us 38:12.86 38:05.97 7:40
errernan
11 3607 P ﬁzl:lllfay F Fort Wayne IN us 38:15.04 38:06.05 7:40
12 3614 J :J]e1:k M Fort Wayne IN us 38:18.22 38:10.75 7:41
u
13 3617 C E.l'IIII'IS M Garrett IN us 38:37.30 38:27.88 7:44
ny
14 3612 D Bgn(;;?n M Fremont IN us 38:46.31 38:37.32 7:46
u
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Clock
Time
15 3644 M :X;ﬁf:e M Fort Wayne IN us 38:54.27 38:48.14 7:48
16 3664 E E:I)?jir:e M us 40:21.71 40:13.29 8:05
17 3674 J #/?;Sﬁn M us 40:27.56 40:19.51 8:07
18 3579 T ;’ue" M Fort Wayne IN us 40:48.02 40:44.05 8:12
19 3608 A ﬁC"e M Hamilton IN us 41:26.57 41:19.22 8:19
1
20 3594 C ggﬁ::feeler M Fort Wayne IN us 41:43.72 41:37.05 8:22
21 3616 D El?lwd M Fort Wayne IN us 42:00.17 41:54.44 8:26
22 3573 T g(;ldlgy M Argos IN us 42:03.79 41:58.88 8:27
23 3646 L \LNa(;Jlr(.)aszyn F Angola IN us 42:21.65 41:54.52 8:26
24 3596 R E?::re]r M Garrett IN us 42:49.08 42:39.37 8:35
25 3659 A ébldgallb k Fort Wayne IN us 42:50.13 42:38.16 8:35
odenbec
26 3648 S sﬁ\éaer:na F Fort Wayne IN us 43:25.38 43:17.58 8:43
27 3613 M ‘I,\]/IaIﬁ:Z?jle M Fort Wayne IN us 43:26.82 43:12.94 8:42
28 3654 B (B)Illllver M Auburn IN us 43:59.81 43:45.36 8:48 |
29 3666 J _‘I{f\imas M us 44:03.29 43:57.08 8:50
30 3643 L b\;:]#l’lle F Fort Wayne IN us 44:27.56 44:05.52 8:52
Isier
31 3667 L ;?:Le;egel F us 45:13.19 45:07.61 9:05
32 3638 G $Ie:1rl)],9| M Convoy OH us 45:20.42 45:09.99 9:05 |
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Clock
Time

33 3588 Dan . M Fort Wayne IN us 45:40.15 45:25.41 9:08
Drabik

34 3611 Joshua M Fort Wayne IN us 46:11.08 46:01.87 9:16
Houck

35 3586 C Christian M Fort Wayne IN us 46:27.02 46:13.52 9:18
Doak

A Adam Saint . . .
2 M H 46:29.7 46:20.41 9:19

36 365 Neff Marys 0 us 6:29.70 6:20

37 3633 A Amy Jo F Fort Wayne IN us 47:21.71 47:09.38 9:29
Sites

38 3663 A Anne F Fort Wayne IN us 48:13.88 47:55.83 9:39
Scott

39 3645 D De.stlny F Angola IN us 48:23.61 48:10.36 9:41
Wilson

40 3605 K Kevn:n M CO'(‘;.Tb‘a IN us 501168  50:0415  10:04
Gustin Ity

41 3618 N ) Nichole F Hamilton IN us 50:13.59 49:56.20 10:03
Long

42 3640 E Erika Auburn IN us 50:40.41 50:28.36 10:09
VanEngen

43 3578 K ) Kristen F Fort Wayne IN us 51:08.79 50:41.94 10:12
Buell

44 3601 J Julie F Fort Wayne IN us 51:19.71 50:58.30 10:15
Gregory

45 3581 L Lori . F Fort Wayne IN us 51:41.68 51:11.01 10:18
Cardelli

46 3582 M Mlchae! M Fort Wayne IN us 51:43.10 51:12.86 10:18
Cardelli

47 3651 v Vinnie M Fort Wayne IN us 51:51.18 51:37.13 10:23
Nguyen

48 3670 P Paige F us 52:29.39 52:15.26 10:31
Speelman

49 3672 L L)'Inds)n M us 52:33.40 52:18.58 10:31
Dietrich

50 3595 Asenath F Fort Wayne IN us 52:41.14 52:26.28 10:33
Garza
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Clock
Time

5 3636 Brlttnle F Fort Wayne IN us 52:46.78 52:33.22 10:34
Teeple

52 3629 N NICk M Hamilton IN us 53:08.98 52:49.99 10:38
Shipe

53 3597 S Steve M Fort Wayne IN us 53:24.85 53:07.94 10:41
George

54 3576 | O Sherry F C°'(‘:J.’t“b‘a IN us 53:3324 5371636  10:43
Brown 1ty

55 3642 C Chrlstopher M Bryan OH us 53:35.97 53:16.95 10:43
Walker

56 3656 N NIC!( . M Hamilton IN us 54:31.81 54:10.43 10:54
Polizzi

57 3585 D DaVId Fort Wayne IN us 54:41.17 54:30.15 10:58
Daugherty

58 3571 G Greyden M Fort Wayne IN us 55:59.86 55:49.57 11:14
Apat

59 3671 D ) Dawn F uUs 57:05.65 56:48.04  11:26
Feeney

60 3673 A A,' F us 59:43.16 59:35.57 11:59
Sitts

61 3657 G GIIeS M Fort Wayne IN us 1:00:25.85 1:00:15.06 12:07
Porter

62 3632 N N,ancy F Fort Wayne IN us 1:00:44.94 1:00:26.96 12:10
Simmonds

63 3591 D Dlane, F New Haven IN us 1:01:02.46 1:00:34.09 12:11 [
Enterline

64 3631 P P,at M Fort Wayne IN us 1:01:44.37 1:01:08.26 12:18
Sidey

65 3665 R Remta F us 1:01:51.88 1:01:23.91 12:21 |
Staley

66 3662 K Kris F Fort Wayne IN us 1:02:49.56  1:02:18.62 12:32
Sayler

67 3615 R Rpxanne Fort Wayne IN us 1:04:19.83 1:03:56.13 12:52
Kingsbury

68 3598 T Tlna F New Haven IN us 1:04:24.41 1:04:01.99 12:53
Grady
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Clock
Time

69 3661 A Anna F C°'g.rt“bia IN USs 1:05:19.86  1:05:12.50  13:07
Russell ity

70 3660 R Rachael F Fort Wayne IN us 1:05:20.08  1:05:12.08  13:07
Rothgeb

71 3635 E Emlly F Fort Wayne IN us 1:06:29.30 1:06:13.49 13:19
Sylvester
Kelli

72 3630 F Fort Wayne IN us 1:07:28.43  1:07:03.79  13:29
SIDEY

73 3637 J JOdy F Fort Wayne IN us 1:07:40.13 1:07:09.93 13:31
Telando

74 3587 D Dawn F Fort Wayne IN us 1:09:05.44  1:08:48.06  13:50
Doak

75 3610 B Bev F Fort Wayne IN us 1:11:01.33  1:10:227.77  14:10
Hoban

76 3639 A Anna F Fort Wayne IN us 1:12:15.85  1:12:00.43  14:29
Vandekeere

77 3599 A Amanda F Huntington IN us 1:13:14.37  1:12:48.70 14:39
Greenberg

78 3600 B Benjamin M Huntington IN us 1:13:18.14  1:12:53.01  14:40
Greenberg

79 3655 c /Cynthia F Fort Wayne IN us 1:14:08.11  1:13:31.07  14:47
Owens

80 3658 A Ashley F Blakeslee OH us 1:15:02.19  1:14:40.85  15:01
Reed

81 3575 T Tgra F Montpelier OH us 1:15:02.37  1:14:41.35  15:02
Bishop

82 3589 P P.atty F Edon OH us 1:15:02.59  1:14:39.94  15:01
Eicher

83 3590 L L?”, F MontpelieR OH us 1:15:03.28  1:14:41.76  15:02
Eitniear

84 3609 M M.organ F Fort Wayne IN us 1:15:04.56  1:14:36.78 15:01
Hissim

85 3647 J Joni F Roanoke IN us 1:16:14.29  1:15:48.64  15:15
Wyatt

86 3574 K  Kathy F Fort Wayne IN us 1:20:05.81  1:19:36.33  16:01 |

Berghoff

Donate
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87 3593 A AII|e. F Hamilton IN us
Furniss
88 3577 T Taylor F Auburn IN us
Brown
Jeannine
89 3653 J F Hamilton IN us
Walker
90 3603 S St?\’e M Fort Wayne IN us
Grider
91 3602 B Beﬂiy F Fort Wayne IN us
Greider
< Previous Page{ 1 J0f1 [ 100 }per page
Age Group/Division Results ~
Overall Winners
1 Karsten 3669 21 M
Schlegel
2 Zach 3572 34 M
Arnett
3 Kalen 3668 24 M
Schlegel
F1-19
1 A; 3673 10 60
Sitts
Click here to see more.
F20-29
1 Abigail 3659 29 25
Rodenbeck
2 Savanna 3648 23 26
Yoder
3 Dgstlny 3645 23 39
Wilson

Click here to see more.

Donate
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Clock
Time

1:25:01.69 1:24:25.67 16:59

1:25:01.78 1:24:26.76 16:59

1:36:29.72 1:35:51.85 19:17

1:53:59.31 1:53:35.82 22:51

1:54:06.44 1:53:43.16 22:53

us

Fort Wayne IN US

us

us

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Angola IN US

Next >

32:04.97

32:11.82

32:40.56

59:43.16

42:50.13

43:25.38

48:23.61
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F40-49

F50-59

F60-69

F70+

Laura
Woloszyn

Kristen
Buell

Brittnie
Teeple

Lora
Schlegel

Anne
Scott

Nichole
Long

Paula
Henry

Amy Jo
Sites

Julie
Gregory

Laurie
Whisler

Diane
Enterline

Renita
Staley

3646

3578

3636

3667

3663

3618

3607

3633

3601

3643

3591

3665

Lake Life 8K Results

37 23 F
37 43 F
35 51 F

Click here to see more.

48 31 F
48 38 F
48 41 F

Click here to see more.

56 11 F
50 37 F
58 44 F

Click here to see more.

60 30 F
62 63 F
67 65 F

Click here to see more.

Donate
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Angola IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

us

Fort Wayne IN US

Hamilton IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

New Haven IN US

us

42:21.65

51:08.79

52:46.78

45:13.19

48:13.88

50:13.59

38:15.04

47:21.71

51:19.71

44:27.56

1:01:02.46

1:01:51.88
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M1-19

M20-29

M30-39

M40-49

Roxanne
Kingsbury

Bev
Hoban

T.
Buell

Ace
Hill

Greyden
Apat

Karsten
Schlegel

Kalen
Schlegel

Jared
Martin

Zach
Arnett

Wade
Buchs

Rob
Veenstra

Jerimi
Creager

3615

3610

3579

3608

3571

3669

3668

3674

3572

3650

3641

3583

Lake Life 8K Results

71 67 F

74 75 F

Click here to see more.

11 18 M
14 19 M
13 58 M

Click here to see more.

21 1 M
24 3 M
25 17 M

Click here to see more.

34 2 M
36 4 M
31 6 M

Click here to see more.

46 7 M

Donate
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Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Hamilton IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

us

us

us

Fort Wayne IN US

Huntertown IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fremont IN US

1:04:19.83

1:11:01.33

40:48.02

41:26.57

55:59.86

32:04.97

32:40.56

40:27.56

32:11.82

34:25.43

35:21.22

37:33.98
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M50-59

M60-69

M70+

Overall female

Joshua
Houck

Todd
Squires

Justin
Heffernan

Jeff
Junk

Bill
Oliver

Gary
Tinnel

Dan
Drabik

Giles
Porter

Steve
Grider

Paula
Henry

Laura
Woloszyn
Abigail
Rodenbeck

361

3654

3638

3588

3657

3603

1

3634

3606

3614

3607

3646

3659

40

67

62

63

75

76

Lake Life 8K Results

34

Click here to see more.

10

54 12

Click here to see more.

28

32

33

Click here to see more.

61

90

Click here to see more.

56 1
37 23
29 25

A Donate
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Fort Wayne IN US

Fremont IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Auburn IN US

Convoy OH US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

Angola IN US

Fort Wayne IN US

46:11.08

34:38.13

38:12.86

38:18.22

43:59.81

45:20.42

45:40.15

1:00:25.85

1:53:59.31

38:15.04

42:21.65

42:50.13
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1 KarSten 3669 21 1 M us
Schlegel

2 ZaCh 3572 34 2 M Fort Wayne IN US
Arnett
Kalen 3668 24 3 M us
Schlegel

Click here to see more.
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32:04.97

32:11.82

32:40.56
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