



Results For
 Lake Life 8K
 Hamilton, IN 46742



Questions About Results? [Get in touch!](#)

2025 ▾ Lake Life 8K - Live Results ▾ All Results ▾ Detailed View ▾

Use Ctrl + Click (Windows) or CMD + Click (Mac) to sort by multiple columns. OK

Search by name, bib number, town, etc...



Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace	
1	3669	K Karsten Schlegel	M			US		32:04.97	32:00.60	6:26	:
2	3572	Z Zach Arnett	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		32:11.82	32:07.30	6:28	:
3	3668	K Kalen Schlegel	M			US		32:40.56	32:36.85	6:34	:
4	3650	W Wade Buchs	M	Huntertown	IN	US		34:25.43	34:18.32	6:54	:
5	3634	T Todd Squires	M	Fremont	IN	US		34:38.13	34:33.01	6:57	:
6	3641	R Rob Veenstra	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		35:21.22	35:15.75	7:06	:
7	3583	J Jerimi Creager	M	Fremont	IN	US		37:33.98	37:27.44	7:32	:
8	3580	T Travis Buell	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		37:56.10	37:45.97	7:36	:
9	3649	B Ben Quaintance	M	Auburn	IN	US		38:01.28	37:54.72	7:38	:
10	3606	J Justin Heffernan	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		38:12.86	38:05.97	7:40	:
11	3607	P Paula Henry	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		38:15.04	38:06.05	7:40	:
12	3614	J Jeff Junk	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		38:18.22	38:10.75	7:41	:
13	3617	C Chris Lilly	M	Garrett	IN	US		38:37.30	38:27.88	7:44	:
14	3612	D Donovan Houser	M	Fremont	IN	US		38:46.31	38:37.32	7:46	:

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace	
15	3644	(M) Matt White	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		38:54.27	38:48.14	7:48	:
16	3664	(E) Eugene Yoder	M			US		40:21.71	40:13.29	8:05	:
17	3674	(J) Jared Martin	M			US		40:27.56	40:19.51	8:07	:
18	3579	(T) T. Buell	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		40:48.02	40:44.05	8:12	:
19	3608	(A) Ace Hill	M	Hamilton	IN	US		41:26.57	41:19.22	8:19	:
20	3594	(C) Chance Gallmeier	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		41:43.72	41:37.05	8:22	:
21	3616	(D) David Lill	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		42:00.17	41:54.44	8:26	:
22	3573	(T) Todd Bailey	M	Argos	IN	US		42:03.79	41:58.88	8:27	:
23	3646	(L) Laura Woloszyn	F	Angola	IN	US		42:21.65	41:54.52	8:26	:
24	3596	(R) Ryan Gater	M	Garrett	IN	US		42:49.08	42:39.37	8:35	:
25	3659	(A) Abigail Rodenbeck	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		42:50.13	42:38.16	8:35	:
26	3648	(S) Savanna Yoder	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		43:25.38	43:17.58	8:43	:
27	3613	(M) Michael Jaurigue	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		43:26.82	43:12.94	8:42	:
28	3654	(B) Bill Oliver	M	Auburn	IN	US		43:59.81	43:45.36	8:48	:
29	3666	(J) Joe Thomas	M			US		44:03.29	43:57.08	8:50	:
30	3643	(L) Laurie Whisler	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		44:27.56	44:05.52	8:52	:
31	3667	(L) Lora Schlegel	F			US		45:13.19	45:07.61	9:05	:
32	3638	(G) Gary Tinnel	M	Convoy	OH	US		45:20.42	45:09.99	9:05	:

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace	
33	3588	 Dan Drabik	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		45:40.15	45:25.41	9:08	
34	3611	 Joshua Houck	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		46:11.08	46:01.87	9:16	
35	3586	 C Christian Doak	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		46:27.02	46:13.52	9:18	
36	3652	 A Adam Neff	M	Saint Marys	OH	US		46:29.70	46:20.41	9:19	
37	3633	 A Amy Jo Sites	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		47:21.71	47:09.38	9:29	
38	3663	 A Anne Scott	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		48:13.88	47:55.83	9:39	
39	3645	 D Destiny Wilson	F	Angola	IN	US		48:23.61	48:10.36	9:41	
40	3605	 K Kevin Gustin	M	Columbia City	IN	US		50:11.68	50:04.15	10:04	
41	3618	 N Nichole Long	F	Hamilton	IN	US		50:13.59	49:56.20	10:03	
42	3640	 E Erika VanEngen	F	Auburn	IN	US		50:40.41	50:28.36	10:09	
43	3578	 K Kristen Buell	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		51:08.79	50:41.94	10:12	
44	3601	 J Julie Gregory	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		51:19.71	50:58.30	10:15	
45	3581	 L Lori Cardelli	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		51:41.68	51:11.01	10:18	
46	3582	 M Michael Cardelli	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		51:43.10	51:12.86	10:18	
47	3651	 V Vinnie Nguyen	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		51:51.18	51:37.13	10:23	
48	3670	 P Paige Speelman	F			US		52:29.39	52:15.26	10:31	
49	3672	 L Lyndon Dietrich	M			US		52:33.40	52:18.58	10:31	
50	3595	 Asenath Garza	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		52:41.14	52:26.28	10:33	

[Donate](#)

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace	
51	3636	 Brittne Teeple	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		52:46.78	52:33.22	10:34	:
52	3629	 Nick Shipe	M	Hamilton	IN	US		53:08.98	52:49.99	10:38	:
53	3597	 Steve George	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		53:24.85	53:07.94	10:41	:
54	3576	 Sherry Brown	F	Columbia City	IN	US		53:33.24	53:16.36	10:43	:
55	3642	 Christopher Walker	M	Bryan	OH	US		53:35.97	53:16.95	10:43	:
56	3656	 Nick Polizzi	M	Hamilton	IN	US		54:31.81	54:10.43	10:54	:
57	3585	 David Daugherty	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		54:41.17	54:30.15	10:58	:
58	3571	 Greyden Apat	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		55:59.86	55:49.57	11:14	:
59	3671	 Dawn Feeney	F			US		57:05.65	56:48.04	11:26	:
60	3673	 A. Sitts	F			US		59:43.16	59:35.57	11:59	:
61	3657	 Giles Porter	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:00:25.85	1:00:15.06	12:07	:
62	3632	 Nancy Simmonds	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:00:44.94	1:00:26.96	12:10	:
63	3591	 Diane Enterline	F	New Haven	IN	US		1:01:02.46	1:00:34.09	12:11	:
64	3631	 Pat Sidey	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:01:44.37	1:01:08.26	12:18	:
65	3665	 Renita Staley	F			US		1:01:51.88	1:01:23.91	12:21	:
66	3662	 Kris Saylor	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:02:49.56	1:02:18.62	12:32	:
67	3615	 Roxanne Kingsbury	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:04:19.83	1:03:56.13	12:52	:
68	3598	 Tina Grady	F	New Haven	IN	US		1:04:24.41	1:04:01.99	12:53	:

[Donate](#)

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace	
69	3661	(A) Anna Russell	F	Columbia City	IN	US		1:05:19.86	1:05:12.50	13:07	:
70	3660	(R) Rachael Rothgeb	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:05:20.08	1:05:12.08	13:07	:
71	3635	(E) Emily Sylvester	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:06:29.30	1:06:13.49	13:19	:
72	3630	() Kelli SIDEY	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:07:28.43	1:07:03.79	13:29	:
73	3637	(J) Jody Telando	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:07:40.13	1:07:09.93	13:31	:
74	3587	(D) Dawn Doak	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:09:05.44	1:08:48.06	13:50	:
75	3610	(B) Bev Hoban	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:11:01.33	1:10:27.77	14:10	:
76	3639	(A) Anna Vandekerere	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:12:15.85	1:12:00.43	14:29	:
77	3599	(A) Amanda Greenberg	F	Huntington	IN	US		1:13:14.37	1:12:48.70	14:39	:
78	3600	(B) Benjamin Greenberg	M	Huntington	IN	US		1:13:18.14	1:12:53.01	14:40	:
79	3655	(C) Cynthia Owens	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:14:08.11	1:13:31.07	14:47	:
80	3658	(A) Ashley Reed	F	Blakeslee	OH	US		1:15:02.19	1:14:40.85	15:01	:
81	3575	(T) Tara Bishop	F	Montpelier	OH	US		1:15:02.37	1:14:41.35	15:02	:
82	3589	(P) Patty Eicher	F	Edon	OH	US		1:15:02.59	1:14:39.94	15:01	:
83	3590	(L) Lori Eitniar	F	Montpelier	OH	US		1:15:03.28	1:14:41.76	15:02	:
84	3609	(M) Morgan Hissim	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:15:04.56	1:14:36.78	15:01	:
85	3647	(J) Joni Wyatt	F	Roanoke	IN	US		1:16:14.29	1:15:48.64	15:15	:
86	3574	(K) Kathy Berghoff	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:20:05.81	1:19:36.33	16:01	:

Donate

Place	Bib	Name	Gender	City	State	Country	Finish	Clock Time	Chip Time	Pace
87	3593	A Allie Furniss	F	Hamilton	IN	US		1:25:01.69	1:24:25.67	16:59
88	3577	T Taylor Brown	F	Auburn	IN	US		1:25:01.78	1:24:26.76	16:59
89	3653	J Jeannine Walker	F	Hamilton	IN	US		1:36:29.72	1:35:51.85	19:17
90	3603	S Steve Grider	M	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:53:59.31	1:53:35.82	22:51
91	3602	B Betty Greider	F	Fort Wayne	IN	US		1:54:06.44	1:53:43.16	22:53

< Previous

Page of 1 per page

Next >

Age Group/Division Results ^

Overall Winners

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Gender	Location	Time
1	Karsten Schlegel	3669	21	M	US	32:04.97
2	Zach Arnett	3572	34	M	Fort Wayne IN US	32:11.82
3	Kalen Schlegel	3668	24	M	US	32:40.56

F1-19

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	A. Sitts	3673	10	60	F	US	59:43.16

[Click here to see more.](#)

F20-29

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Abigail Rodenbeck	3659	29	25	F	Fort Wayne IN US	42:50.13
2	Savanna Yoder	3648	23	26	F	Fort Wayne IN US	43:25.38
3	Destiny Wilson	3645	23	39	F	Angola IN US	48:23.61

[Click here to see more.](#)

[Donate](#)

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Laura Woloszyn	3646	37	23	F	Angola IN US	42:21.65
2	Kristen Buell	3578	37	43	F	Fort Wayne IN US	51:08.79
3	Brittnie Teeple	3636	35	51	F	Fort Wayne IN US	52:46.78

[Click here to see more.](#)

F40-49

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Lora Schlegel	3667	48	31	F	US	45:13.19
2	Anne Scott	3663	48	38	F	Fort Wayne IN US	48:13.88
3	Nichole Long	3618	48	41	F	Hamilton IN US	50:13.59

[Click here to see more.](#)

F50-59

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Paula Henry	3607	56	11	F	Fort Wayne IN US	38:15.04
2	Amy Jo Sites	3633	50	37	F	Fort Wayne IN US	47:21.71
3	Julie Gregory	3601	58	44	F	Fort Wayne IN US	51:19.71

[Click here to see more.](#)

F60-69

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Laurie Whisler	3643	60	30	F	Fort Wayne IN US	44:27.56
2	Diane Enterline	3591	62	63	F	New Haven IN US	1:01:02.46
3	Renita Staley	3665	67	65	F	US	1:01:51.88

[Click here to see more.](#)

F70+

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
-------	------	-----	-----	---------	--------	----------	------

[Donate](#)

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
2	Roxanne Kingsbury	3615	71	67	F	Fort Wayne IN US	1:04:19.83
3	Bev Hoban	3610	74	75	F	Fort Wayne IN US	1:11:01.33

[Click here to see more.](#)

M1-19

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	T. Buell	3579	11	18	M	Fort Wayne IN US	40:48.02
2	Ace Hill	3608	14	19	M	Hamilton IN US	41:26.57
3	Greyden Apat	3571	13	58	M	Fort Wayne IN US	55:59.86

[Click here to see more.](#)

M20-29

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Karsten Schlegel	3669	21	1	M	US	32:04.97
2	Kalen Schlegel	3668	24	3	M	US	32:40.56
3	Jared Martin	3674	25	17	M	US	40:27.56

[Click here to see more.](#)

M30-39

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Zach Arnett	3572	34	2	M	Fort Wayne IN US	32:11.82
2	Wade Buchs	3650	36	4	M	Huntertown IN US	34:25.43
3	Rob Veenstra	3641	31	6	M	Fort Wayne IN US	35:21.22

[Click here to see more.](#)

M40-49

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Jerimi Creager	3583	46	7	M	Fremont IN US	37:33.98

[Donate](#)

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
3	Joshua Houck	3611	40	34	M	Fort Wayne IN US	46:11.08

[Click here to see more.](#)

M50-59

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Todd Squires	3634	52	5	M	Fremont IN US	34:38.13
2	Justin Heffernan	3606	50	10	M	Fort Wayne IN US	38:12.86
3	Jeff Junk	3614	54	12	M	Fort Wayne IN US	38:18.22

[Click here to see more.](#)

M60-69

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Bill Oliver	3654	67	28	M	Auburn IN US	43:59.81
2	Gary Tinnel	3638	62	32	M	Convoy OH US	45:20.42
3	Dan Drabik	3588	63	33	M	Fort Wayne IN US	45:40.15

[Click here to see more.](#)

M70+

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Giles Porter	3657	75	61	M	Fort Wayne IN US	1:00:25.85
2	Steve Grider	3603	76	90	M	Fort Wayne IN US	1:53:59.31

[Click here to see more.](#)

Overall female

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Paula Henry	3607	56	11	F	Fort Wayne IN US	38:15.04
2	Laura Woloszyn	3646	37	23	F	Angola IN US	42:21.65
3	Abigail Rodenbeck	3659	29	25	F	Fort Wayne IN US	42:50.13

[Donate](#)

Place	Name	Bib	Age	Overall	Gender	Location	Time
1	Karsten Schlegel	3669	21	1	M	US	32:04.97
2	Zach Arnett	3572	34	2	M	Fort Wayne IN US	32:11.82
3	Kalen Schlegel	3668	24	3	M	US	32:40.56

[Click here to see more.](#)



[Donate](#)